

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35074/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015 in CWP No. 9800/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AIR INDIA LTD.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS DHAULTA AND ORS.    Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 04/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
   Mr. T.S.Sidhu, Adv.  
   Ms. Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.  
   Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Vikas Soni, Adv.  
   M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to respondents No. 1, 2 and 6 only in the first instance.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned ASG is requested to appear on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 6. Liberty is given to the petitioner to serve the standing counsel on behalf of respondents No 2 and 3.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned SG shall file a status report as to the petitioner's plans for providing air connectivity between Shimla, Chandigarh and Delhi is foreseeable. Needful shall be done within six weeks..

Status quo to continue in the meantime.

Post on 16.02.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)  
Court Master