

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35074/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/12/2015 in CWP No. 9800/2014 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR AIR INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARAS DHAULTA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 6785/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12456/2013

(With WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gunjan Sinha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
for M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.
for M/s Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
for Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, AAG
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
for Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 35074/2015 is directed to furnish a copy of the status report, submitted on behalf of the petitioner to this Court, to the learned counsel representing the respondents, within the course of the day.

Post for further consideration after two weeks.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 07.12.2015 shall remain stayed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS